
     

  

  

 

 

PCA : 12-3J14-23-B-0238 

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 

March 03, 2023 13:30:00 

CHICKEN AND CHICKEN PRODUCTS, SOLICITATION 12-3J14-23-B-0238, WBSCM NO: 2000009125 

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award 

of solicitation 12-3J14-23-B-0238, WBSCM NO: 2000009125. The following commodities were purchased in 

support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be 

made from April 1, 2023 through April 30, 2023. 

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-23-

B-0238 (WBSCM Number: 2000009125). CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest 

in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs. 

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing 

Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at http: 

//www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food. 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 5 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Total Qty UOM Price Range Total Dollars 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK  3,096,000.000 LB $1.3696 - $1.4088 $ 

4,276,252.80 

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK  1,116,000.000 LB $0.6000 - $0.6999 $ 

770,299.20 

TOTAL  4,212,000.000 LB $  5,046,552.00 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

FOSTER POULTRY FARMS 
PO BOX 198 
LIVINGSTON, CA 
95334-0457 

12-3J14-23-C-0929 Farmerville, LA 

4100027142 

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK 

190 GARLAND, TX       36,000.000LB $ 

0.6000 

190 GARLAND, TX       36,000.000LB $ 

0.6000 

190 GARLAND, TX       36,000.000LB $ 

0.6000 

Subtotal      108,000.000LB 

Contract Total      108,000.000LB $  64,800.00 

Contractor Total  108,000.000 LB $  64,800.00 

GOLD CREEK FOODS, LLC 

www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

2063 Memorial Park 
Gainesville, GA 30504 

12-3J14-23-C-0928 Gainesville, GA 

4100027141 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA

GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 

1.3696 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination 
Contract Number Location Item 

Quantity UOM Price 

GA 

1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

40 GAINESVILLE,       36,000.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

120 GAINESVILLE,       27,667.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

130 GAINESVILLE,        8,333.000LB $ 

GA 1.3696 

Subtotal    2,160,000.000LB 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

Contract Total    2,160,000.000LB $  2,958,336.00 

Contractor Total  2,160,000.000 LB $  2,958,336.00 

HOUSE OF RAEFORD 
FARMS, INC. 
2569 Fayetteville Rd 
Raeford, NC 28376 

12-3J14-23-C-0930 Rose Hill, NC 

4100027143 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 

90 ROSE HILL,       36,000.000LB $ 

NC 1.3988 

100 ROSE HILL,       36,000.000LB $ 

NC 1.3988 

Subtotal       72,000.000LB 

Contract Total       72,000.000LB $  100,713.60 

Contractor Total  72,000.000 LB $  100,713.60 

OUT OF SHELL LLC 
9658 REMER STREET 
SOUTH EL MONTE, CA 
91733-3033 

12-3J14-23-C-0927 SOUTH EL MONTE, CA 

4100027140 

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK 

160 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.6999 

160 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.6999 

160 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.6999 

160 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.6999 

160 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.6999 

160 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 

ANGELES, CA 0.6999 

160 LOS       36,000.000LB $ 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

160 

160 

160 

160 

160 

160 

160 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

170 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

LOS 

ANGELES, CA 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

      36,000.000LB $ 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 

0.6999 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

Subtotal    1,008,000.000LB 

Contract Total    1,008,000.000LB $  705,499.20 

Contractor Total  1,008,000.000 LB $  705,499.20 

RICH CHICKS, LLC 
13771 S Gramercy Place 
Gardena, CA 90249 

12-3J14-23-C-0931 Lumber Bridge, NC 

4100027144 

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

60 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price 
Contract Number Location Item 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

70 LUMBER       36,000.000LB $ 

BRIDGE, NC 1.4088 

Subtotal      864,000.000LB 

Contract Total      864,000.000LB $  1,217,203.20 

Contractor Total  864,000.000 LB $  1,217,203.20 


